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2007-08 Women's Basketball 
Cedarville Combined Team Statistics (FINAL) 

All games 

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL 
ALL GAMES 
CONFERENCE 
NON-CONFERENCE 

17-14 
7-7 
10-7 

9-4 
4-3 
5-1 

5-7 3-3 
3-4 0-0 
2-3 3-3 

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds 
## Plaver DD-ff$ min ava fa-faa oct 3fa-faa pct ft-fta pct off def tot av11 pf da a 
15 Lemon, Alison 31-31 904 29.2 169-441 .383 45-138 .326 118-163 .724 54 138 192 6.2 91 2 113 
12 Siemon, Aubrey 29-26 710 24.5 95-207 .459 0-0 .000 100-139 .719 80 146 226 7.8 70 1 17 
21 Miller, Lydia 31-29 823 26.5 100-269 .372 28-81 .346 37-53 .698 42 54 96 3.1 57 0 57 
10 Hurley, Rachel 31-26 864 27.9 92-236 .390 58-151 .384 20-26 .769 10 53 63 2.0 47 0 56 
44 Noble, Emily 31-19 663 21.4 89-170 .524 0-0 .000 58-n .753 50 110 160 5.2 59 1 26 
05 Nosal, Bayley 31-1 506 16.3 61-152 .401 35-92 .380 14-26 .538 24 56 80 2.6 35 0 39 
42 Stockdale, Mary 30-16 453 15.1 51-103 .495 0-0 .000 25-48 .521 35 97 132 4.4 41 0 15 
30 Rodgers, Stefanie 13-2 191 14.7 22-46 .478 0-0 .000 11-22 .500 3 11 14 1.1 15 0 16 
52 Lee, Alisha 31-1 546 17.6 30-86 .349 0-1 .000 39-58 .672 49 85 134 4.3 65 2 26 
50 Grooms, Heather 1-0 6 6.0 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 
33 Rucker, Kristine 31-4 418 13.5 26-63 .413 16-44 .364 11-17 .647 10 40 50 1.6 35 0 25 
20 Condon, Lacie 25-0 140 5.6 16-45 .356 6-14 .429 8-12 .667 9 19 28 1.1 15 0 16 
34 Latham, Stephanie 11-0 45 4.1 4-12 .333 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 2 
03 Utz, Julie 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 

Team 50 73 123 1 
Total.. ........ 31 6275 756-1836 .412 191-530 .360 441-641 .688 417 884 1301 42.0 535 6 408 
Opponents ...... 31 6275 759-1957 .388 199-651 .306 376-549 .685 409 766 1175 37.9 539 - 442 

TEAM STATISTICS CED OPP Date O22onent 
SCORING 2144 2093 + 11/9/07 DAEMEN w 
Points per game 69.2 67.5 + 11/10/07 MALONE w 
Scoring margin +1.6 # 11/16/07 vs Georgetown L 

FIELD GOALS-ATT 756-1836 759-1957 # 11/17/07 at Bryan w 

Field goal pct 
11/20/07 at Taylor L 

.412 .388 11/27/07 at Notre Dame L 
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-530 199-651 12/1/07 CENTRAL STATE w 
3-point FG pct .360 .306 12/7/07 GEORGETOWN L 

3-pt FG made per game 6.2 6.4 12/8/07 NORTHWESTERN OHIO w 
FREE THROWS-ATT 441-641 376-549 % 12/27/07 vs Nyack w 
Free throw pct .688 .685 % 12/28/07 vs Lindsey Wilson L 

% 12/29/07 vs Madonna L 
F-Throws made per game 14.2 12.1 1/5/08 URSULINE w 

REBOUNDS 1301 1175 . 1/8/08 at Mt. Vernon Nazarene w 
Rebounds per game 42.0 37.9 1/12/08 OHIO DOMINICAN L 

Rebounding margin +4.1 . 1/15/08 at Urbana Wot 

ASSISTS 408 442 
. 1/19/08 WALSH w . 1/22/08 at Shawnee State L Assists per game 13.2 14.3 

1/26/08 at Wilberforce L 
TURNOVERS 616 526 . 1/29/08 RIO GRANDE w 
Turnovers per game 19.9 17.0 • 2/2/08 at Ohio Dominican L 
Turnover margin -2.9 • 2/5/08 MT. VERNON NAZARENE w 
AssisVturnover ratio 0.7 0.8 2/9/08 at Walsh L 

STEALS 220 274 2/14/08 URBANA L . 2/16/08 WILBERFORCE w Steals per game 7.1 8.8 
2/19/08 SHAWNEE STATE Loi 

BLOCKS 58 69 • 2/23/08 at Rio Grande w 
Blocks per game 1.9 2.2 $ 2/27/08 at Ohio Dominican L 

ATTENDANCE 8927 4438 & 3/13/08 vs Colorado Christian w 
Home games-Avg/Game 13-687 12-311 & 3/14/08 at Oakland City w 
Neutral site-Avg/Game 6-118 & 3/15/08 vs Hope International Wot 

Score b~ Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals 
• AMC South Division Game 
+ Cedarville Classic 

Cedarville 1031 1094 19 2144 # Bryan Classic 
Opponents 1019 1051 23 2093 % Warner Southern Tournament 

$ AMC Tournament 
& NCCAA National Tournament 

to blk stl pts avo 
146 4 67 501 16.2 
67 19 12 290 10.0 
89 1 21 265 8.5 
73 2 34 262 8.5 
48 12 13 236 7.6 
47 0 23 171 5.5 
26 7 8 127 4.2 
23 2 9 55 4.2 
29 7 11 99 3.2 
1 0 0 3 3.0 

38 3 14 79 2.5 
18 1 8 46 1.8 
0 0 0 10 0.9 
0 0 0 0 0.0 

11 
616 58 220 2144 69.2 
526 69 274 2093 67.5 

Score Att. 
90-87 1010 
84-56 465 
69-74 100 
72-48 120 
64-65 150 
73-82 196 
81-61 815 
66-76 314 
83-58 491 
62-39 75 
68-84 50 
46-53 55 
87-81 372 
61-59 420 
53-64 635 
72-71 270 
79-74 1225 
62-89 585 
68-71 360 
78-68 545 
52-68 287 
58-52 505 
71-80 380 
50-70 365 
84-51 1450 
64-72 735 
63-61 250 
52-71 215 
69-61 200 
83-70 500 
00-n 225 



2007-08 Women's Basketball 
Cedarville Combined Team Statistics (FINAL) 

All games 

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL 
ALL GAMES 17-14 9-4 5-7 3-3 
CONFERENCE 7-7 4-3 3-4 0-0 
NON-CONFERENCE 10-7 5-1 2-3 3-3 

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds 
## Pla~er 9!!:9S min avg fil-!.ga fi1% Jfg-fga Jfg% ft.fta ft% off def tot avg E!f dg a to blk stl 11ts avg 
15 Lemon, Alison 31-31 904 29.2 169-441 .383 45-138 .326 118-163 .724 54 138 192 6.2 91 2 113 146 4 67 501 16,2 
12 Siemon, Aubrey 29-26 710 24.5 95-207 .459 0-0 .000 100-139 .719 80 146 226 7.8 70 1 17 67 19 12 290 10.0 
21 Miller, Lydia 31-29 823 26.5 100-269 .372 28-81 .346 37-53 .698 42 54 96 3.1 57 0 57 89 1 21 265 8.5 
10 Hurley, Rachel 31-26 864 27.9 92-236 .390 58-151 .384 20-26 .769 10 53 63 2.0 47 0 56 73 2 34 262 8.5 
44 Noble, Emily 31-19 663 21.4 89-170 .524 0-0 .000 58-77 .753 50 110 160 5.2 59 1 26 48 12 13 236 7.6 
05 Nosal, Bayley 31-1 506 16.3 61-152 .401 35-92 .380 14-26 .538 24 56 80 2.6 35 0 39 47 0 23 171 5.5 
42 Stockdale, Mary 30-16 453 15.1 51-103 .495 0-0 .000 25-48 .521 35 97 132 4.4 41 0 15 26 7 8 127 4.2 
30 Rodgers, Stefanie 13-2 191 14.7 22-46 .478 0-0 .000 11-22 .500 3 11 14 1.1 15 0 16 23 2 9 55 4.2 
52 Lee, Alisha 31-1 546 17.6 30-86 .349 0-1 .000 39-58 .672 49 85 134 4.3 65 2 26 29 7 11 99 3.2 
50 Grooms, Heather 1-0 6 6.0 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0 
33 Rucker, Kristine 31-4 418 13.5 26-63 .413 16-44 .364 11-17 .647 10 40 50 1.6 35 0 25 38 3 14 79 2.5 
20 Condon, Lacie 25-0 140 5.6 16-45 356 6-14 .429 8-12 .667 9 19 28 1.1 15 0 16 18 1 8 46 1.8 
34 Latham, Stephanie 11-0 45 4.1 4-12 .333 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 2 0 0 0 10 0.9 
03 Utz, Julie 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 

Team 50 73 123 11 
Total. ......... 31 6275 756-1836 .412 191-530 .360 441-641 .688 417 884 1301 42.0 535 6 408 616 58 220 2144 69.2 
Opponents ...... 31 6275 759-1957 .388 199-651 .306 376-549 .685 409 766 1175 37.9 539 - 442 526 69 274 2093 67.5 

TEAM STATISTICS CED OPP Date Oeeonent Score Att. 
SCORING 2144 2093 + 11/9/07 DAEMEN w 90-87 1010 
Points per game 69.2 67.5 + 11/10/07 MALONE w 84-56 465 
Scoring margin +1.6 # 11/16/07 vs Georgetown L 69-74 100 

FIELD GOALS-AH 756-1836 759-1957 # 11/17/07 at Bryan w 72-48 120 
Field goal pct .412 .388 11/20/07 at Taylor L 64-65 150 

3 POINT FG-A TT 191-530 199-651 11/27/07 at Notre Dame L 73-82 196 
3-point FG pct .360 ,306 12/1/07 CENTRAL ST A TE w 81-61 815 
3-pt FG made per game 6.2 6.4 12/7/07 GEORGETOWN L 66-76 314 

FREE THROWS-A TT 441-641 376-549 12/8/07 NORTHWESTERN OHIO w 83-58 491 
Free throw pct .688 .685 % 12/27/07 vs Nyack w 62-39 75 
F-Throws made per game 14.2 12.1 % 12/28/07 vs Lindsey Wilson L 68-84 50 

REBOUNDS 1301 1175 % 12/29/07 vs Madonna 46-53 55 
Rebounds per game 42.0 37.9 1/5/08 URSULINE w 87-81 372 
Rebounding margin +4.1 . 1/8/08 at Mt. Vernon Nazarene w 61-59 420 

ASSISTS 408 442 . 1/12/08 OHIO DOMINICAN L 53-64 635 
Assists per game 13.2 14.3 . 1/15/08 at Urbana Wot 72-71 270 

TURNOVERS 616 526 1/19/08 WALSH w 79-74 1225 
Turnovers per game 19.9 17.0 . 1/22/08 at Shawnee State L 62-89 585 
Turnover margin -2.9 . 1/26/08 at Wilberforce 68-71 360 
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.8 1/29/08 RIO GRANDE w 78-68 545 

STEALS 220 274 . 2/2/08 at Ohio Dominican L 52-68 287 
Steals per game 7.1 8.8 • 2/5/08 MT. VERNON NAZARENE w 58-52 505 

BLOCKS 58 69 • 2/9/08 at Walsh L 71-80 380 
Blocks per game 1.9 2.2 2/14/08 URBANA L 50-70 365 

ATTENDANCE 8927 4438 . 2/16/08 WILBERFORCE w 84-51 1450 
Home games-Avg/Game 13-687 12-311 . 2/19/08 SHAWNEE STATE Lot 64-72 735 
Neutral site-Avg/Game 6-118 . 2/23/08 at Rio Grande w 63-61 250 

$ 2/27/08 at Ohio Dominican L 52-71 215 
Score b~ Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals & 3/13/08 vs Colorado Christian w 69-61 200 
Cedarville 1031 1094 19 2144 & 3/14/08 at Oakland City w 83-70 500 
Opponents 1019 1051 23 2093 & 3/15/08 vs Hope International Wot 80-77 225 

• AMC South Division Game 
+ Cedarville Classic 
# Bryan Classic 
% Warner Southern Tournament 
$ AMC Tournament 
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